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TOWNSHIP OF LONG HILL
RESOLUTION 21-153
2021 TEMPORARY BUDGET

WHEREAS, 40A:4-19 Local Budget Act provides that where any contracts, commitments, or payments are to
be made prior to the final adoption of the 2021 budget, temporary appropriations be made for the purposes
and amounts required in the manner and time therein provided; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Long Hill. in the
County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the following increase to the 2021 temporary appropriations be
made and that a certified copy of this resolution be transmitted to the Chief Financial Officer for his/her records:

2021 Increase to the Temporary Budget

Administration

Salaries & Wages 40,000.00

Other Expenses 10,000.00
MIS

Other Expenses 10,000.00
Township Committee

Salaries & Wages 0.00

Other Expenses 10,000.00
Elections

Other Expenses 5,000.00
Municipal Clerk

Salaries & Wages 50,000.00

Other Expenses 10,000.00
Financial Administration

Salaries & Wages 15,000.00

Other Expenses 50,000.00
Assessment of Taxes

Salaries & Wages 0.00

Other Expenses 40,000.00
Collection of Taxes

Salaries & Wages 10,000.00

Other Expenses 2,000.00

Legal Services
Other Expenses 20,000.00

Municipal Prosecutor
Other Expenses 5,000.00

Planning Board
Salaries & Wages 2,000.00
Other Expenses 10,000.00



Board of Adjustment
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Zoning
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Public Defender
Other Expenses

Engineering
Other Expenses

Environmental Commission
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Shade Tree
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Buildings & Grounds
Other Expenses

Unemployment Insurance
Other Expenses

Group Insurance
Other Expenses

Health Waiver
Other Expenses

Other Insurance
Other Expenses

Worker's Compensation
Other Expenses

Police
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Purchase of Police Vehicles
Other Expenses

Radio & Communications
Other Expenses

Aid to Fire Companies
Other Expenses

Aid to Rescue Squad

2,000.00
1,000.00

15,000.00
300.00

0.00

10,000.00

800.00
0.00

300.00
3,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

95,000.00

12,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

400,000.00
15,000.00

70,000.00

7,000.00

20,000.00
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Other Expenses

Municipal Court
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Fire Prevention
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Emergency Management
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Streets & Roads
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Fleet Maintenance
Other Expenses

Garbage Disposal
Other Expenses

Health & Welfare
Other Expenses

PEOSHA
Other Expenses

Recreation
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Stirling Lake
Other Expenses

Celebration of Public Events
Other Expenses

Senior Citizens
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Construction Code
Salaries & Wages
Other Expenses

Electric
Other Expenses

Telephone
Other Expenses

0.00

20,000.00
1,000.00

10,000.00
25,000.00

10,000.00
3,000.00

90,000.00
40,000.00

30,000.00

100,000.00

0.00

0.00

50,000.00
900.00

100.00

0.00

2,000.00
5,000.00

35,000.00
0.00

20,000.00

10,000.00
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Natural Gas
Other Expenses

Gasoline
Other Expenses

Heating Fuel
Other Expenses

Water
Other Expenses

Street Lighting
Other Expenses

Municipal Services Act
Other Expenses

PERS Pension
Other Expenses

PFRS Pension
Other Expenses

DCRP Retirement
Other Expenses

Social Security
Other Expenses

Maintenance of Free Library

Other Expenses

LOSAP
Other Expenses

Capital Improvement Fund

Other Expenses

0.00

25,000.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

10,000.00

4,000.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

75,000.00

161,000.00

0.00

2,010,000.00
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INTRODUCED | SECONDED | COMMITTEE AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
DORS! X
X LAVENDER X
PISERCHIA X
X RAE X
VERLEZZA X

ship Clerk of the Township of Long Hill, County of Morris, State of New Jersey,
e a trye copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee May 26, 2021.

Township Qlerk



